
 BLOCCASTELO PER CILINDRI ISO 6432

PISTON ROD LOCK FOR CYLINDERS ISO 6432 
FESTELLEINHEIT FÜR ZYLINDER ISO 6432 

UNITÉ DE VERROUILLAGE POUR VÉRINS ISO 6432
 UNIDADES DE BLOQUEO PARA CILINDROS ISO 6432

 FREIO DE HASTE PARA CILINDROS ISO 6432

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE 
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN 
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

Pressione Cilindro 
Cylinder Supply Pressure 

Zylinderdruck 
Pression de Vérin 
Presión cilindro 

Pressão do cilindro

Pressione minima di sbloccaggio 
Minimum release pressure 

Minimale Lösedruck 
Pression de déblocage 

Presión mínima de desbloqueo 
Pressão mínima de desbloqueio

0 ÷ 7 bar (0 ÷ 0.7 Mpa) 2.5 bar (0.25 Mpa)

7 ÷ 10 bar (0.7 ÷ 1 Mpa) 3 bar (0.3 Mpa)

Pressioni 

Pressures

Druckbereich

Pressions

Presiones

Pressões

In assenza di pressione: BLOCCATO
Without Pressures: LOCKED
Im drucklosen Zustand: BLOCKIERT
Position en l’absence de pression: BLOQUÉ
En ausencia de Presión: BLOQUEADO
Na ausência de Pressão: TRAVADO

Bar

0 °C  (-20 °C con aria secca) 

(-20 °C with dry air) 
(-20 °C mit trockener Luft) 
(-20 °C avec air sec) 
(-20 °C con aire seco) 
(-20 °C com ar seco)

+ 80 °C

Temperature

Temperatures

Temperatur

Températures

Temperaturas

Temperaturas

Fluidi compatibili
Aria compressa filtrata lubrificata 
e non lubrificata. 

Fluids
Filtered and lubricated compressed air 
as well as non lubricated air.

Geeignete Medien
Filtered and lubricated compressed air 
as well as non lubricated air.

Fluides compatibles
Air comprimé filtré, lubrifié ou non lubrifié.

Fluidos compatibles
Aire comprimido filtrado lubricado 
y no lubricado.

Fluidos compatíveis
Ar comprimido filtrado e lubrificado 
ou não lubrificado.

PTESFR

DEGBITCome Ordinare

Il bloccastelo può essere assemblato solo su cilindri 

ISO 6432 Ø 20 o 25 mm con stelo prolungato.

Per identificare il cilindro con stelo prolungato e 

bloccastelo assemblato è necessario indicare dopo il 

codice del cilindro la lettera “B”.

Comment Commander

L’unité de verrouillage ne peut être assemblée qu’ avec 
les vérins ISO 6432 Ø 20 mm et 25 mm produits avec une 
tige prolongée.

 Pour identifier les vérins avec une tige de piston prolongée 
et un verrouillage de tige assemblé, il est nécessaire de 
mentionner après le type du vérin la lettre “B”.

How to Order

The piston rod lock can be assembled only with cylinders 
ISO 6432 Ø 20 or 25 mm produced with an extended 
piston rod. 

To identify the cylinder with extended piston rod and 
piston rod lock assembled, it is necessary to mention after 
the article code of the cylinder the letter “B”.

Como Hacer un Pedido

La unidad de bloqueo puede ser montada sólo sobre 
cilindro ISO 6432 Ø 20 o 25 con el vástago prolongado. 

Para identificar el cilindro con el vástago prolongado 
y unidad de bloqueo montado, es necesario añadir al 
código del cilindro la letra “B”.

Wie Bestellen

Die Feststelleinheit kann nur mit den ISO 6432 Zylinder 
Ø 20 bis 25 mm mit verlängerter Kolbenstange 
zusammengebaut werden. Zur Identifizierung der 
Zylinderbaugruppe mit verlängerter Kolbenstange und 
Feststelleinheit, ist es notwendig nach dem Abschnitt 
Zylinder Nummer den Buchstaben “B” zu erwähnen.

Como Pedir

O freio pode ser montado somente nos cilindros ISO 6432 
Ø 20 o 25 mm com haste prolongada.

Para adquirir o cilindro con haste prolongada e freio é 
necessário indicar depois do código do cilindro a letra “B”.

1907/2006 2011/65/CE

PED 
2014/68/UE

SILICON 
FREE
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Codice Cilindri 
Cylinders Code 

Zylinder Nummer 
Code Du Vérin 

Código cilindro 
Código Cilindro

Ø

mm

Esecuzione 
Execution 

Ausführung 
Exécutions 
Ejecución 
Execução

020

025

B   Bloccastelo Assemblato 
Piston Rod Lock Assembled 
Feststelleinheit Montiert 
Verrouillage Assemblé 
Unidad de bloqueo Montada 
Freio Montado

0M 0 20 0F 2B 5

Corsa 
Stroke 

Hub  
Course 
Carrera 
Curso

mm

0010

0025

0050

0080

0100

0125

0150

0160

0200

0250

0320

A richiesta corse intermedie o superiori. 

Intermediate or higher strokes are available upon request.
Auf Anfrage Zwischenhübe.
Autres courses sur demande.
Bajo demanda carreras intermedias o superiores.
Cursos intermediários ou superiores sob encomenda.

Tabella dei codici di ordinazione

Ordering codes

Bestellschlüssel

Code de commande

Tabla de codificación para pedidos

Tabela de codificação para compra

MRL
BLOCCASTELO 
PISTON ROD LOCK 
FESTELLEINHEIT 
UNITÉ DE VERROUILLAGE 
UNIDAD DE BLOQUEO 
FREIO PARA HASTE

R L

H

A

F

E

C

B

G

D

M

N

Code Ø A B C D E F G H L M N R

MRL 020 20  M22x1.5 68.5 54 13 27 5 M5 22 23.5 34 35 23

MRL 025 25  M22x1.5 69.5 54 13 27 5 M5 22 24.5 34 35 26

18.18

Serie Mini

https://rodavigo.net/es/c/neumatica/f/aignep

Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com

Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118



MFL 
FLANGIA 
FLANGE 
FLANSCH  
BRIDE 
BRIDA 
FLANGE

MPD
PIEDINO 
FOOT 
FUSSBEFESTIGUNG 
EQUERRE DE FIXATION 
PATA 
PÉS

MCC
CERNIERA 
CLEVIS BRACKET 
GABELBEFESTIGUNG  
CHAPE DE FIXATION 
CHARNELA 
OSCILANTE

Code Ø A B C R S

MFL 008 8-10 12 3 30 9 4.5 

MFL 012 12-16 16 4 40 13 5.5

MFL 020 20-25 22 5 50 19 6.6

MATERIALE: Acciaio - MATERIAL: Steel - MATERIAL: Stahl - MATÉRIEL: Acier - MATERIAL: Acero - MATERIAL: Aço

Code Ø A B C D G H J R S

MPD 008 8-10 12 4.5 35 25 11 16 16 10 3

MPD 012 12-16 16 5.5 42 32 14 20 20 13.5 4

MPD 020 20-25 22 6.6 54 40 17 25 25 18 5

MATERIALE: Acciaio - MATERIAL: Steel - MATERIAL: Stahl - MATÉRIEL: Acier - MATERIAL: Acero - MATERIAL: Aço

Code Ø B B1 C H L M N O R S

MCC 008 8-10 4.5 4 12.5 22 24 12.5 8.1 18 5 2.5

MCC 012 12-16 5.5 6 15 25 27 15 12.1 23 7 3

MCC 020 20-25 6.6 8 20 32 30 20 16.1 29.5 10 4

MATERIALE: Acciaio - MATERIAL: Steel - MATERIAL: Stahl - MATÉRIEL: Acier - MATERIAL: Acero - MATERIAL: Aço

Componenti di fissaggio - Mounting Accessories - Befestigungszubehör - Accessoires de fixation - Componentes de fijación - Componentes para fixação 
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DADO PER STELI 
NUT FOR RODS 
MUTTER FÜR KOLBENSTANGE  
ÉCROU POUR TIGE DE PISTON 
TUERCA PARA VÁSTAGO 
PORCA PARA HASTE

Code A B C

0DA00 00 51 B1 ZI M4 7 3.2

0DA00 00 51 B8 ZI M6 10 5

0DA00 00 51 C3 ZI M8x1.25 13 6.5

0DA00 00 51 C9 ZI M10x1.25 17 8

DA

DADO PER TESTATE 
NUT FOR COVERS 
MUTTER FÜR ZYLINDERBEFESTIGUNG 
ÉCROU DE FIXATION DU VÉRIN 
TUERCA PARA TAPAS 
PORCA PARA CABEÇOTE

 FC
FORCELLA CON CLIPS 
YOKE WITH LOCABLE PIN 
GABELKOPF MIT SICHERUNGSCLIP 
CHAPE DE TIGE AVEC CLIP DE SÉCURITÉ 
HORQUILLA CON CLIPS 
GARFO COM CLIPS

TF
TESTE DI BIELLA AUTOLUBRIFICANTI 
ROD ENDS SELF-LUBRIFICATING 
GELENKKOPF SELBSTSCHMIEREND 
OEILLETON À ROTULE AUTOLUBRIFIANT 
RÓTULA AUTOLUBRICANTE 
RÓTULA ESFERA AUTO-LUBRIFICANTE

Code A B C

0DA00 00 5I D5 ZI M12x1.25 19 7

0DA00 00 51 E3 ZI M16x1.5 22 6

0DA00 00 51 F6 ZI M22x1.5 27 8

MATERIALE: Acciaio - MATERIAL: Steel - MATERIAL: Stahl - MATÉRIEL: Acier - MATERIAL: Acero - MATERIAL: Aço

Code KK A B C E F G

FC  008 M4 21 8 16 8 4 4

FC  012 M6 31 12 24 12 6 6

FC  020 M8 42 16 32 16 8 8

FC  025 M10x1.25 52 20 40 20 10 10

MATERIALE: Acciaio - MATERIAL: Steel - MATERIAL: Stahl - MATÉRIEL: Acier - MATERIAL: Acero - MATERIAL: Aço

Code F A B C

Ø
Sfera 

Sphere 
Kugel 

Sphère 
Esfera 
Esfera

D E G H L M P S W

Carico radiale 
Radial load 
Radiallast 

Charge radiale 
Carga radial 
Carga radial 

Peso 
Weight 

Gewicht 
Poids 
Peso 
Peso

D S

H7 0
0

- 0.13
± 0.13 ± 0.5 ± 0.5 ± 0.7 ± 0.7 ± 0.5

+ 0.2
- 0.7

± 0.25 kg kg g

TF 008 M4x0,7 5 7,7 8 11,11 6 18 27 36 10 9 11 4 9 - - -

TF 012 M6x1 6 8,9 9 12,7 6,75 20 30 40 9 10 13 5 11 470 1.100 19

TF 020 M8x1.25 8 10,4 12 15,88 9 24 36 48 12 12,5 16 5 14 780 1.900 36

TF 025 M10x1,25 10 12,9 14 19,05 10,5 28 43 57 15 15 19 6,5 17 1.200 3.100 88

MATERIALE: Acciaio - MATERIAL: Steel - MATERIAL: Stahl - MATÉRIEL: Acier - MATERIAL: Acero - MATERIAL: Aço

D  Dinamico  
Dynamic 
Dinamisch 
Dynamique 
Dinâmica 
Dinâmico

S  Statico 
Static 
Statis 
Statique 
Estática 
Estático
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